

Title Suit No- 2182 of 2016
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 39 dated 16.02.24

Today is fixed for showing cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files a verified show cause petition praying for condoning the laches on the grounds stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Cause shown is sufficient and be accepted.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 17/04/24 for taking fresh step by the petitioner.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)