

**Misc Case No- 2182 of 2016  
(Reg No. 1989/2016)**

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)  
Order No. 52 date 07.11.2025**

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D upon O.P 2 and filing w/o by O.P 1.

Petitioner files hazira but takes no steps.

Respondent No. 1 files hazira.

Requisites are not filed.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Petitioner to file requisities at once.

Issue notice upon O.P. 2 after filing requisities by the Petitioner.

Fix 17.12.2025 for awaiting S/R and A/D upon O.P 2 and filing w/o by O.P 1.

D.A to send a copy of this order to the petitioner.

Chief Judge  
Bench-I

