

**Misc Case No- 2182 of 2016
(Reg No. 1989/2016)**

Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)

Order No. 56 date 18.04.2026

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D upon O.P 2/ filing W/O by O.P 1.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent No. 1 files no hazira.

S/R & A/D upon O.P 2 not yet returned.

Fix **12.06.2026** for S/R & A/D upon O.P 2 / filing W/O by O.P 1.

Petitioner is directed to file the postal receipt and track report on the next date fixed.

Chief Judge
Bench-I